

## NRHA OCEANIA RECOGNITION PROGRAM APPLICATION

All nominees must be current NRHA members in good standing and active members of an affiliate, nominated by an NRHA member in good standing.

PROF	ESSIONAL OF THE YEAR
	emplary in their volunteering, youth coaching, and leadership inside and outside ir affiliate and are constantly looking for ways to grow reining in Oceania.
NAME:	REASON FOR NOMINATION:
AFFILIATE:	
NRHA ID #:	
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SUBMITTING: _	NRHA ID #:
	ON PRO OF THE YEAR
	n exemplary in their volunteering, support of their affiliate, and leadership inside of their affiliate and are constantly looking for ways to grow reining in Oceania.
NAME:	REASON FOR NOMINATION:
AFFILIATE:	
NRHA ID #:	
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SUBMITTING: _	NRHA ID #:
	UNTEER OF THE YEAR yond in the ways of volunteering and giving back to their affiliate and the reining community.
NAME:	REASON FOR NOMINATION:
AFFILIATE:	
NRHA ID #:	
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SUBMITTING: _	NRHA ID #:



# NRHA OCEANIA RECOGNITION PROGRAM CONDITIONS

### WHAT IS IT?

This program is designed to showcase the hardworking individuals in the Oceania region that make reining possible. There will be three awards: Volunteer of the Year plaque, Professional of the Year plaque, Non Pro of the Year plaque. There will be one plaque in each division awarded each year.

#### WHO IS ELIGIBLE?

The plaques will be awarded on a rotating country basis, starting with Australia, then moving to Japan, South Africa, Thailand, and China, in this order. If a country drops their affiliation, the awards will move to the next country in line. If a new country affiliates, they will jump in line behind the last country in the rotation. All nominees must be current NRHA members in good standing and active members of an affiliate, nominated by an NRHA member in good standing.

**Professional of the Year:** Professionals nominated for this award have been exemplary in their volunteering, youth coaching, and leadership inside and outside of the arena. They are an active member of their affiliate and are constantly looking for ways to grow reining in Oceania.

**Non Pro of the Year:** Non Professionals nominated for this award have been exemplary in their volunteering, support of their affiliate, and leadership inside and outside the arena. They are an active member of their affiliate and are constantly looking for ways to grow reining in Oceania.

**Volunteer of the Year:** Individuals nominated for this award go above and beyond in the ways of volunteering and giving back to their affiliate and the reining community.

#### WHEN ARE THE APPLICATIONS DUE BY?

All applications must be turned into Samantha Oldfield at <u>soldfield@nrha.com</u> by December 31<sup>st</sup>.

#### WHEN WILL THE AWARDS BE PRESENTED?

All plaques will be awarded during the following Oceania Affiliate Championship (OAC). If winners of the awards will not be present, they will be sent their plaque and specially recognized during the OACs.